DAQ Series Ramp
Training, Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

36
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• How to Order Replacement Parts •
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or email
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg. Date)
to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description from
the parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to the best
of your ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we
will try to get your unit operational as soon as possible.
Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you
are asked for it)
37
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
  7       8                   9
 1      2, 2A   3, 3A         4             5           6
Item Description Part Number
1 Manual Stabilizer Linkage Bar K00003
2 Manual Stabilizer, Steel Frame (Left Side) K00087
2A Manual Stabilizer, Steel Frame (Right Side) K00086
2.1 Manual Stabilizer, Aluminum Frame (Left Side) K00085
2.1A Manual Stabilizer, Aluminum Frame (Right Side) K00084
3 Stabilizer Handle (Left Side) K00012
3A Stabilizer Handle (Right Side) K00011
4 16” Swivel Caster P00031
5 Wheel Chock B-WC16
6 Foam Grip Handle Cover P00024
7 Outer Axle Bearing P00032A
8 22” Foam Filled Tire P00096
9 Axle Assembly Complete B-AX43
38
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
  10 11  12
          13, 13A 14 15  16,16A
Item Description Part Number
10 Outrigger Support Bar (Aluminum Frame) K00318
10A Outrigger Support Bar (Steel Frame) K00274
11 Outrigger (Aluminum Frame) B-AOR75
11A Outrigger (Steel Frame) B-SOR75
12 Outrigger Wheel, 3” red P00076
13  Stabilizer Hydraulic hose (Long) HH102
13A Stabilizer Hydraulic hose (Short) HH72
14  Hydraulic Stabilizer Springs P00179
15 Hydraulic Stabilizer Mounting Bracket B-HSB
16 Hydraulic Cylinder P00255
16A Hydraulic Stabilizer Foot Assy B-SF
39
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
20         21   22
       17        18  19
     23  24 25
Item Description Part Number
17 Pump Guard  B-PG
18  Hydraulic Stabilizer Pump Handle B-PH18
19 Hydraulic Stabilizer Pump P00108
20  Brake Release Handle K00043
21 Brake Handle Spring P00034
22 Pump Handle Strap P1869
23 Main Hydraulic hose HH72
24 Main Hydraulic Pump P00257
25 Main Hydraulic Pump Handle B-PH29